Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 08 - 01	U.S. DEL ARTIMENTO
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
7/30107 10343	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard H. Kap	Name: Tynewerks Inc.
η το λαγ	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12110 N. Tejon 54
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2006	
Assignment Merger Change of Name	City: Westminster
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U 5 A</u> zip: <u>80 5 3 4</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/002779	
	ECT RE
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents $^{\triangleright}$
Name: Craig Barber	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 06
memai Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Po Box 16220	Enclosed
Street Address. 18 Box 10220	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Golden	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Colorado</u> Zip: 80402-6004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 303 - 278 - 99 73	Expiration Date/
Fax Number: 30 3 - 278 - 9977	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	07/23/2007 8 Date 8
Signature	Date 8
Crain Barber Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT

ASSIGNEE Docket No.
Whereas, I, Richard H. Kai of Therenton, Co hereafter
referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements,
entitled RATED FIRE DOOR CORE PANEL AND METHOD OF MAKING
(hereinafter the FIRST INVENTION), for which INVENTION the complete list
of inventors is as follows: Richard Kai and Ken Majors, for which application for
a United States patent has been filed on the date of December 2 nd , 2004, United
States Patent Office Application Serial No. 11/002779, and further entitled
NINETY MINUTE RATED FIRE DOOR CORE PANEL AND METHOD OF
MAKING (hereinafter the SECOND INVENTION), for which invention a patent
application may be filed by Fyrewerks, Inc. ("FYREWERKS" or "ASSIGNEE")
on date, application United States Patent Office Application
Serial No and for which the complete list of inventors is as
follows: Richard Kai and Ken Majors, and further other inventions relating only
to fire door design and manufacture (hereinafter "OTHER FIRE DOOR
INVENTIONS", and collectively with the FIRST INVENTION and SECOND
INVENTION as the "INVENTIONS")
and whereas ASSIGNEE, having a principle place of business in the City and
County of Denver, State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title
and interest in the INVENTIONS;
I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE my full right, title

Page 1 of 3

and interest in the INVENTIONS, and in later inventions related thereto, and in

the US patent applications therefore, and in any patents or any reissue of any

PATENT REEL: 019661 FRAME: 0978 patents that may be granted thereon, and any other applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. I further acknowledge the receipt of good and valuable consideration for this assignment. I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE and/or the ASSIGNEE's legal representative to enter in the spaces provided above: the date of signature or execution of the application, and/or the filing date of the application, and/or the application serial number.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said ASSIGNEE, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full term for which the patents may be granted, to the same extent as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I further hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE my full right, title and interest in the INVENTIONS in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in patent applications therefor in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and in any patents granted and other right granted in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States.

I agree to execute all papers, provide all testimony, and perform such other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require in order perfect ASSIGNEE's full right, title and interest in any patent and grant of other right in the United States and in each and every jurisdiction foreign to the United States, and to uphold, enforce, and convey the validity of said patent and grant of other right, and the ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

Page 2 of 3

EXECUTED this day of 5, 2006, at	
Signed,	
State of Colorado County of Boulder SS:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me <u>Partoura L. Sefles</u> , this <u>9th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 06. My commission expires:	
Barbara L. Siefkes, Notary Public State of Colorado My Commission Expires 4/19/2009 SEAL Notary Public PUBLIC: 0	***************************************
Minimor COL Continue	